

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0520-17 Version: 1 Name: PFRF Ordinance Amendments

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 5/1/2017 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 6/15/2017
 Final action:
 6/15/2017

 Enactment date:
 6/15/2017
 Enactment #:
 O-099-2017

Title: An Ordinance amending Section 6-49 of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Code of Ordinances to

revise the election procedure for retired members of the City Employees' Pension Fund Board of Trustees; to provide for special election procedures for retired members of the pension fund when one or more members fail to timely qualify for election during the regular election process or when a vacancy occurs; and to increase the number of Council members on the Board of Trustees from three

to four. [Dept. of Law, Graham]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MemoCityPensionAmendLegistar.pdf, 2. Sec 6-49 Amendments (Mark up copy)

(00573714xAFB4D).pdf, 3. 00573803.pdf, 4. ORDINANCE - 099-2017.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2017	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/25/2017	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/16/2017	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass